Lower Paxton Township Police
BLOTTER REPORT FOR APRIL 2012

Printed: 05/03/2012

Date of Report

04/01/2012
0470172012
0470172012
0470172012
0470172012
0470172012
04/01/2012
04/01/2012
04/02/2012
0470272012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
0470272012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/02/2012
0470372012
0470372012
04/03/2012
0470372012
04/04/2012
04/04/2012
04/04/2012
04/04/2012
0470472012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/05/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/07/2012
04/07/2012
04/07/2012
04/07/2012
04/07/2012
04/07/2012
04/08/2012
0470872012
0470872012
04/08/2012
04/09/2012

00:19
00:20
07:20
11:45
12:15
13:41
14:45
17:35
12:10
14:45
15:00
16:20
16:40
16:55
17:02
18:41
18:41
18:41
20:00
22:08
12:00
12:25
16:35
16:50
09:40
15:30
15:45
16:55
19:00
09:15
10:30
10:55
11:20
13:45
14:45
16:55
18:42
09:40
19:00
06:50
08:45
10:44
12:25
16:00
18:34
01:19
15:03
15:33
19:55
06:17

Street Name

LOOP
RUTHERFORD
HAVERFORD
BRETNEY
ALLENTOWN
POOL
CANTER
COMMONS
BLUE RIDGE
DOWHOWER
JONESTOWN
EASY
JONESTOWN
LINGLESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
LONDONDERRY
JONESTOWN
S HIGHLANDS
N MOUNTAIN
KING RUSS
LOOP
RUTHERFORD
EAST PARK
JONESTOWN
ENGLEWOOD
BEAVER
LINCOLN
STONELEIGH

WILLOW SPRING

RUTHERFORD
WILLOUGHBY
PEIFERS
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
RYECROFT
JONESTOWN
NOTT INGHAM
TIMOTHY
SUNSET
JONESTOWN
SANTANNA
WIMBLEDON
JONESTOWN
LOCUST
JOYA
MARBLEHEAD
DANA

DR
RD
RD
DR
BL
DR
CT
DR
AV
RD
RD
ST
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
Cl
RD
RD
DR
RD
DR
RD
AV
RD
ST
CT
RD
RD
RD
LN
RD
RD
DR
RD
PL
RD
AV
RD
DR
DR
RD
LN
Cl
ST
DR

Page 1
UCR Description

HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION
DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-NT
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS

ROBBERY-ARMED-FIREARM-CHAIN STORE

FRAUD

HARASSMENT

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
HARASSMENT
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
DRUGS-POSSESSION-SYNTHETIC NARC
IDENTITY THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
SEX OFF-INDECENT EXPOSURE
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARTJUANA,ETC
ROBBERY-STRONG ARM-RES.
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER

Zone
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04/09/2012
04/09/2012
04/09/2012
04/09/2012
04/09/2012
04/09/2012
04/10/2012
04/10/2012
04/10/2012
04/10/2012
04/10/2012
04/10/2012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
0471172012
0471172012
04/11/2012
04/11/2012
04/12/2012
04/12/2012
04/12/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/14/2012
04/15/2012
04/15/2012
04/15/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012

13:30
13:39
13:45
14:-:00
18:15
22:10
13:10
14:49
15:30
16:18
16:56
19:25
00:00
00:40
12:25
12:30
13:50
14:-10
17:00
18:40
18:45
20:50
16:25
17:26
20:00
01:10
01:10
07:15
10:00
12:49
19:30
20:15
23:15
00:10
07:00
14:-30
16:27
19:44
21:33
23:55
23:57
10:45
12:15
18:10
00:20
04:50
07:30
10:05
10:15
11:25
12:30
13:30
14:18
15:20
15:45
16:00
16:40

BEAVER
ALLENTOWN
LARUE
CLARENDON
JONESTOWN
DEVONSHIRE
JONESTOWN
RADCLIFFE
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JOYA
LOCUST
BLUE MT
FI1REHOUSE
VIRGINIA
RUTHERFORD
N MOUNTAIN
BROOKDALE

HAMPTON HILL

BLUE MT
ETHEL
AVILA
JONESTOWN
EAST PARK
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
RUTHERFORD
SUFFOLK
ABBINGTON
HASTINGS
WAGONWHEEL
MEADOWBROOK
SMITH

UNION DEPOSIT

PARK
SPRINGFORD
JONESTOWN
FORT PATTON
KING RUSS
JONESTOWN
CHERYL

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
ALLENTOWN
EMERALD
RUTHERFORD
JONESTOWN
NANCY

UNION DEPOSIT

RUTHERFORD
JONESTOWN
DEVONSHIRE
S MADISON
ELMERTON
WILLOW
DARTMOUTH

RD
BL
ST
ST
RD
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
RD
Cl
LN
PK
LN
AV
RD
RD
DR
CT
PK
ST
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
DR
CT
DR
ST
RD
DR
DR
RD
DR
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
BL
LN
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
ST
AV
RD
ST

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
HARASSMENT

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
FRAUD

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
HARASSMENT

FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
FRAUD

HARASSMENT

THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
HARASSMENT

THEFT-UNDER $50-AUTO PTS & ACC
BURGLARY-ATT-RES. -DAY
HARASSMENT

SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
FRAUD

THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
PROSTITUTION

HARASSMENT

THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION
ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-NIGHT
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

LIQUOR LAW-UNDERAGE-PUR,CONSMP,POSS.

THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO

FRAUD

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER

FORGERY

THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO 3
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
WORTHLESS CHECKS

BURGLARY-NO FORCE-NONRES-NT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
ROBBERY-STRONG ARM-HIGHWAY
THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO 3
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
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04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/18/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/19/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/20/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012
04/21/2012

18:27
21:30
00:58
03:55
04:45
07:40
08:30
12:00
13:20
13:57
14:24
14:-31
15:36
18:15
18:30
21:22
01:02
01:40
02:00
03:23
14:20
15:28
15:50
16:20
19:05
23:49
01:15
01:52
02:20
09:30
10:00
12:25
15:40
18:45
20:15
21:00
21:45
00:16
00:40
10:00
10:00
13:00
13:00
13:36
14:00
20:40
23:29
02:41
03:50
04:28
05:08
07:20
08:41
13:15
19:05
19:45
22:13

EDSEL
LINGLESTOWN
JONESTOWN
SHELLING
ARBYS
RUTHERFORD
ALLENTOWN
LOCUST
RUTHERFORD
GRANT

SEQUOIA
JONESTOWN
PINE HOLLOW
JONESTOWN
BLUE MT

UNION DEPOSIT
CLOVERDALE
MERRIMAC
JONESTOWN
UNION DEPOSIT
EASTMAN

IRENE
LINGLESTOWN
UNION DEPOSIT
JONESTOWN
UNION DEPOSIT
NEWS I DE

UNION DEPOSIT
STOREYS

N MOUNTAIN
RUTHERFORD
MARENE

UNION DEPOSIT
JONESTOWN
ELMERTON
CONTINENTAL
DONNA JANE
JONESTOWN
LANCER
BRIARSDALE
BRIARSDALE
SPRINGTIDE
KAREN

S ARLINGTON
JOYA
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
RUTHERFORD
LOPAX

TYLER

SCENERY

EAST PARK
BURGUNDY
BEECHWOOD
JONESTOWN

ST
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
BL
LN
RD
CT
DR
RD
CT
RD
PK
RD
RD
AV
RD
RD
DR
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
CT
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
AV
DR
CT
RD
ST
RD
RD
DR
DR
AV
Cl
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
DR
DR
RD
LN
RD

ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

DIS CONDUCT-DISTURB THE PEACE
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER

FRAUD

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS

DRUGS-SALE-MARIJUANA, HASHISH, ETC

IDENTITY THEFT

SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-AUTO PTS & ACC
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
ARSON & BOMBING

DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-NIGHT
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARITJUANA,ETC
COUNTERFEITING
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-DAY

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
ASSAULT-OTHER DANGRS WEAPON
FRAUD

WORTHLESS CHECKS

TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

RAPE BY FORCE-OTHER FORC. MEANS
THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ARSON-INC DEVICE-ALL OTHER
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARITJUANA,ETC
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
HARASSMENT

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
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04/21/2012
04/22/2012
0472272012
04/22/2012
04/22/2012
04/22/2012
04/23/2012
04/23/2012
04/23/2012
04/23/2012
04/23/2012
0472372012
04/23/2012
04/23/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
04/25/2012
4/25/2012
4/5/2012
4/25/2012
4/25/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/27/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012

23:32
00:30
09:30
12:27
13:32
16:15
14:18
15:00
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:26
18:10
22:33
04:10
09:00
16:00
17:-01
18:20
18:35
21:54
01:05
03:15
07:42
07:43
10:40
11:08
11:15
11:28
11:56
12:11
13:00
14:00
14:25
14:-30
14:45
15:00
15:58
17:28
20:01
02:12
03:05
03:45
05:24
08:00
08:45
09:47
10:30
11:54
12:20
17:56
18:44
20:20
20:28
21:12
03:09
03:47

LANCER
JONESTOWN

N MOUNTAIN
BRISTOL
JONESTOWN

N ARLINGTON
WILLIAMSBURG
KENNEDY
LONDONDERRY
WINDMERE

N MOUNTAIN
EASTMAN
CYPRESS

UNION DEPOSIT

RUTHERFORD
UTAH
JONESTOWN
COLONIAL

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
NEWSIDE
JOYA

SADDLE BROOK
RIDGEVIEW
EVANS
BLANCHESTER
JOYA

N LOCKWILLOW
JOYA

LAUREL
RUTHERFORD
RUTHERFORD
EVANS
HAMILTON
BURGUNDY
TERRACE
JONESTOWN
EASTMAN
JONESTOWN
HARWICH
EMBASSY
SCENERY
BLUE MT
LOCUST
LOCUST
TERRACE
LOCUST
MARBLEHEAD

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
ALLENTOWN
POOL
ALLENTOWN
WILL IAMSBURG

ST
RD
RD
DR
RD
AV
DR
DR
RD
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
RD
AV
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
Cl
DR
DR
AV
RD
Cl
AV
Cl
LN
RD
RD
AV
DR
RD
WA
RD
DR
RD
RD
DR
PL
PK
LN
LN
WA
LN
ST
RD
RD
RD
RD
BL
DR
BL
DR

DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARTJUANA,ETC
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
BURGLARY-FORCED-RES-UNK

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
IDENTITY THEFT

FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
ROBBERY-ARMED-OTHER WEAPON-RES
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-NIGHT
FRAUD

FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO LAW ENF.
ARSON-INC DEVICE-ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
HARASSMENT

THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
DRUGS-MANUFACTURE-SYNTHETIC NARC
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES
THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-DAY
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
OFF AGAINST FAMILY & CHILDREN
HARASSMENT
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA,ETC
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARITJUANA,ETC
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET

ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
HARASSMENT

[OV o

2
1

3

WWNWWRFR,AOWDAOADMDdW www - WO WRUOIWWWRWONPMWORARRPRPORDN w

RPOWOIOTOTOTWWWw



04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/28/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/29/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012

09:10
13:33
13:48
13:58
17:25
18:55
23:17
02:23
02:40
11:15
11:35
13:00
15:45
23:15
09:10
16:00
17:20
20:36

STRADFORD
SWEETBRIER
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
COUNT
COOLONIAL
JONESTOWN
LOCUST
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
VESTA
CRESTWOOD
JONESTOWN

UNION DEPOSIT

BRETNEY

SPRING CREEK

BURGUNDY
CARROLLTON

DR
DR
RD
RD
ST
RD
RD
LN
RD
RD
DR
DR
RD
RD
DR
RD
RD
DR

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-ATT-FR AUTO

THEFT-ATT-FR AUTO

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-DAY
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
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